



# LigoPTP 5-N UNITY

Product End of Life Announcement

COPYRIGHT ©2017 LIGOWAVE

LigoWave strives to deliver the ultimate user experience and impeccable product functionality. As technologies continue to progress, certain hardware and software become obsolete and eventually discontinued to make room for newer and more advanced technical equipment. With its solid expertise and know-how within the field, LigoWave will help you through this transition.

LigoWave hereby announces that it is initiating the end of life of the following product and provides relevant end of life dates:

Product	Description
LigoPTP 5-N UNITY	A 5GHz backhaul device with aggregate throughput of up to 220Mbps (110Mbps full-duplex) and high PPS performance (140,000). It makes use of the 2×2 MIMO technology and has N-type connectors for an external antenna.

## End of Life Timeline

Announcement <sup>1</sup>	End of Sale <sup>2</sup>	End of Software Maintenance <sup>3</sup>	Last Date of Support⁴
July 3, 2017	December 3, 2017	July 3, 2019	July 3, 2020

## **Alternative Products**

LigoWave offers other fully supported products to replace the discontinued wireless device. You can find LigoPTP 5-N UNITY alternatives below:

Image	Alternative	Description
	LigoPTP 5-N RapidFire	An ultra high performance wireless bridge delivering extremely high 700Mbps throughput with its unique and powerful RF design that supports modulation of up to 256QAM and 31dBm output power. The 5-N RapidFire utilizes N-type connectors for an external antenna.

### Inquiries

If you have any questions regarding the end of sale of LigoPTP 5-N UNITY, please contact your distributor. For any inquiries regarding the technical aspects of the alternative products and the end of life process, please contact our technical support at:

US support office:	EU support office:
Phone: +1 877 544 6928	Phone: +370 37 211705
E-mail: support@ligowave.com	E-mail: support@ligowave.com

<sup>1</sup> the day of announcing the product's end of life

- <sup>2</sup> the last day when customers can order the product
- <sup>3</sup> after this date, the LigoWave team will no longer develop, repair, maintain or test the product software
- $^{\rm 4}\,$  after this date, all support services for the product will no longer be available

#### LigoPTP 5-N UNITY | Product End of Life Announcement

Copyright © 2017 LigoWave. All rights reserved. LigoWave, the LigoWave logo, are trademarks of LigoWave. All other company and product names may be trademarks of their respective companies. While every effort is made to ensure the information given is accurate, LigoWave does not accept liability for any errors or mistakes which may arise. Specifications and other information in this document may be subject to change without notice. To learn more about LigoWave products, visit www.ligowave.com.